
Biochemier

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date of manufacturing
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance
Identification
Appearance ofsolution
pH

Benzylpenicillin sodium

lodine (absorbing) substances

Water

Potency

Assay

Conclusion: approved
Released by:

Dxe:2942-2016

ucheÍa

RESULT
white powder
complies

complies

6.8

0.27
< 8.0

849
98.40

%
o/o

%
pYmc
%

REMARKS
hygroscopic !

50 mglml H2O

5o/o in H2Q

dried substance

dried substance

This certificaie ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer.

drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist
Department of Quality Control Duchefu B.V.

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

CARBENTCILLIN DISODIUM
c0109
0l l93s
xx-lG20l5
30-l l-2018

store in a well-closed container at 2 - 8 'C

SPECIFICATION
white to ofÊ white powder
positive reaction

clear and slightly yellow
6.0-7.5
< 5.0

< 8.0
< 6.0

à 800

>92.0


