

## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS**

Product : CARBENICILLIN DISODIUM

Product number : C0109
Batch number : 011935
Date of manufacturing : xx-10-2015
Date of expiry : 30-11-2018

Packaging and storage : store in a well-closed container at 2 - 8 °C

Appearance Identification Appearance of solution pH	SPECIFICATION white to off- white powder positive reaction clear and slightly yellow 6.0 – 7.5	RESULT white powder complies complies 6.8	UNITS	REMARKS hygroscopic! 50 mg/ml H <sub>2</sub> O 5% in H <sub>2</sub> O
Benzylpenicillin sodium	≤ 5.0	0.27	%	2
Iodine (-absorbing) substances	$\leq 8.0$	< 8.0	%	
Water	≤ 6.0	3.7	%	
Potency	$\geq 800$	849	μg/mg	dried substance
Assay	≥ 92.0	98.40	%	dried substance

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 29-02-2016

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.

mail address:Postbus 809 - 2003 RV Haarlem - The Netherlandstelephone: +31(0)23 - 531 90 93iban: NL54 INGB 0651 4661 80k.v.k. in Amsterdam: 34073001visiting address: A. Hofmanweg 71 - 2031 BH Haarlemtelefax: +31(0)23 - 531 80 27bic: INGBNL2Awebsite: www.duchefa.com